



UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
MARINE CORPS BASE
PSC Box 20004
Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 28542-0004

In reply refer to:
5720
FOIA/197
23 May 02

Major Thomas A. Townsend, USMC (Ret)
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

Dear Major Townsend,

This letter is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request of 30 April 2002 to the Commanding General, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune.

In your letter, you requested all Total Trihalomethane (TTHM) Surveillance Forms completed by the United States Army Environmental Health Agency (USAEHA) team for the Hadnot Point and the Rifle Range water treatment systems during the period 1980 through 1981.

Response: MCB, Camp Lejeune is providing all USAEHA TTHM Surveillance Reports and additional analytical results for the Rifle Range water treatment system and test wells. Enclosures (1-14) pertain. All TTHM Surveillance Reports for the Hadnot Point water treatment system were provided under a separate FOIA response dated 23 October 2001.

You also requested documentation regarding the course of action directed by the Maintenance Manager, Supervisory Ecologist, and Supervisory Chemist following analytical results provided by the USAEHA team during 1980-81 and the Navy Assessment and Control of Industrial Pollutants (NACIP) Initial Assessment Study (IAS) effort beginning in 1982.

Response: Though specific guidance from these individuals are not available, we are providing documents that discuss, aid in the determination of, and implement the directed course of action following the environmental investigations, which took place in the period 1980-1985. Enclosures (15-27) pertain. It should be noted that the course of action following the NACIP IAS was the development of the Installation Restoration Program and all information regarding subsequent investigative and remedial actions

CLW

000003459

are included in MCB, Camp Lejeune's Installation Restoration Program Administrative Record (AR). A searchable AR is available on-line at the following address:

http://bakerenv.com/lejeune_ar/default.asp

I hope that the documents provided satisfy your requests.

Sincerely,

for M.D. Prosser

D. M. COLLINS
Director, Manpower
By direction of the
Commanding General

- Enclosures:
1. Analytical Results dtd 18-Mar-82
(CLW 000000487)
 2. TTHM Surveillance Report analyzed
15-Apr-82 (CLW 000000493)
 3. Memo dtd 9-Mar-82 (CLW 000000483-85)
 4. Analytical Results dtd 29-Mar-82
(CLW 000000498-99)
 5. Analytical Results dtd 29-Mar-82
(CLW 000000495-97)
 6. Analytical Results dtd 29-Mar-82
(CLW 000000496)
 7. Analytical Results dtd 30-Mar-82
(CLW 000000514-16)
 8. Analytical Results dtd 30-Mar-82
(CLW 000000511-13)
 9. Analytical Results dtd 30-Mar-82
(CLW 000000508-10)
 10. Analytical Results dtd 30-Mar-82
(CLW 000000503-07)
 11. Analytical Results dtd 30-Mar-82
(CLW 000000500-02)
 12. Analytical Results dtd 5-Apr-82
(CLW 000000527-30)
 13. Analytical Results dtd 19-Apr-82
(CLW 000000555-58)
 14. Memo dtd 8-Sep-82 (CLW 000000635-39)

15. Memo dtd 26-Aug-81 (CLW 0000000448-50)
16. Letter dtd 27-Aug-81 (CLW 0000000451)
17. Memo dtd 5-Feb-82 (CLW 0000000458-66)
18. Memo dtd 12-Feb-82 (CLW 0000000468-69)
19. Memo dtd 12-Feb-82 (CLW 0000000470-76)
20. Memo dtd 27-Jul-82 (CLW 0000000583)
21. Memo dtd 19-Aug-82 (CLW 0000000609-10)
22. Memo dtd 11-May-83 (CLW 0000000930-31)
23. Telephone Log dtd 6-Dec-84 (CLW 0000001050)
24. Information Paper dtd 1-Jan-85
(CLW 0000001064-66)
25. Memo dtd 31-Feb-85 (CLW 0000001126-28)
26. Action Brief dtd 1-Mar-85 (CLW 0000001129-31)
27. Action Brief dtd 5-Mar-85 (CLW 0000001132-33)

CLW

0000003461